Joe Ryder • Phone: (607)563-5001• Email: jryder@amphenol-aao.com
PDS-229-2
PDS-208-26
HIGH DENSITY INTERCONNECTS
HD38999
A CONNECTOR THAT STARTS AT 9 GOES TO 187 CONTACTS
The HD38999 family of connectors has 30% more contact density than the highest density Mil Spec 38999

TVP Back panel mounted receptacle
MTV CLUTCH-LOK high vibration plug connector
(Note: remove dashes in how to order part
number when ordering CLUTCH-LOK)
CTV Tri-Start Composite Series connector
CTVP Panel mounted composite receptacle
P (prefix forPotted)
Shell Sizes are MIL-DTL-38999, Series III, with the newer
High Density insert arrangements shown on page 1.
3. SERVICE CLASS
RF Electroless nickel plated aluminum,
optimum EMI shielding effective-
ness -65dB @ 10GHz specification
min., 48 hour salt spray, 175°C
RoHS
Amphenol
EU
/ 2002 / 95 / EC
RW Corrosion resistant olive drab
cadmium plate aluminum, 500 hour
extended salt spray, EMI -50dB @
10GHz specification min.,175°C
RL Corrosion resistant stainless steel,
electro-deposited nickel, 48 hours
salt spray, 175°C, non-firewall
RK Corrosion resistant stainless steel,
firewall capability, plus 500 hour salt
spray resistance, EMI –45 dB @ 10
GHz specification min., 175°C
DT Durmalon plated, alternative to
cadmium.
Corrosion resistant, 500 hour ex-
tended salt spray
EMI -50dB @ 10GHz specification
min. without CR6
RoHS
Amphenol
EU
/ 2002 / 95 / EC
DZ Zinc-Nickel alternative to cadmium.
Corrosion resistant, 500 hour salt
spray, conductive, –65°C to +175°C
RoHS
Amphenol
EU
/ 2002 / 95 / EC
Joe Ryder • Phone: (607)563-5001• Email: jryder@amphenol-aao.com
7. PCB CONTACT OPTION
Pin Contacts Pin Contacts with
Alignment Disc*
Socket Contacts Socket Contacts with
Alignment Disc*
PCB tail stickout +/-
.040 inch
P1* P1AD S1 S1AD .100* normal
P15* P15AD S15 S1AD .150* normal
P2 P2AD S2 S2AD .200* normal
P25* MP25AD S25 S25AD .250* normal
P3* P3AD S3 S3AD .300* normal
P35 P35AD S35 S35AD .350* normal
6. ALTERNATE POSITION
Shell
size